

No. PD-_____
COURT OF APPEALS CAUSE NO. 10-15-00263-CR

TO THE COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF TEXAS

FERNANDO SMITH

Appellant

v.

STATE OF TEXAS

Appellee

Appeal from Coryell County

APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

FILED IN
COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS

May 24, 2017

ABEL ACOSTA, CLERK

Justin Bradford Smith
Texas Bar No. 24072348
Harrell, Stoebner, & Russell, P.C.
2106 Bird Creek Drive
Temple, Texas 76502
Phone: 254-771-1855
Fax: 254-771-2082
Email: justin@templelawoffice.com

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Identity of Judge, Parties and Counsel.....	4
Index of Authorities.....	5-6
Statement Regarding Oral Argument.....	7
Statement of the Case.....	8
Statement of Procedural History.....	8-9
Ground for Review.....	9
1. When a defendant files a timely notice of appeal from a judgment adjudicating his guilt and is later placed on shock community supervision, to complain on appeal about a condition of that community supervision must he file a new notice of appeal?.....	9
Argument for Ground One.....	9-20
A. Importance of the Case.....	9-10
B. Background.....	11
C. Decision of the Court of Appeals.....	11-12
D. Other Courts Have Decided the Issue Differently.....	12-15
1. <i>Perez v. State</i>	12-13
2. <i>Dodson v. State</i>	14-15
E. Professors Dix & Schmolesky Cite <i>Perez</i>	15
F. Waco’s Departure.....	15-17

G. Premature Notice of Appeal.....	17-20
Prayer for Relief.....	20
Certificate of Compliance.....	21
Certificate of Service.....	21
Appendix.....	22

IDENTITY OF JUDGE, PARTIES AND COUNSEL

Trial Court Judge:

Judge Trent Farrell, 52nd District Court, Coryell County, Texas

Appellant

Fernando Smith

Appellant's Counsel

Justin Bradford Smith
Harrell, Stoebner, & Russell, P.C.
2106 Bird Creek Drive
Temple, Texas 76502
Phone: 254-771-1855
Fax: 254-771-2082
Email: justin@templelawoffice.com

Appellant's Trial Counsel

Steven K. Striegler
1103 North Gray Street
Killeen, Texas 76541
Phone: 254-526-8888
skslawyer@yahoo.com

Appellee

State of Texas

Appellee's Trial Counsel

Ms. Amanda Speer
Coryell County District Attorney
P.O. Box 919
Gatesville, Texas 76528
Telephone: (254) 865-5911
Fax: (254) 865-5147

Appellee's Appellate Counsel

Charles Karakashian, Jr.
Special Prosecutor for the Coryell County District Attorney's Office
Email: ckarakashian@aol.com

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Texas Court of Criminal Appeals:

Kirk v. State, 454 S.W.3d 511
(Tex. Crim. App. 2015).....19

Shortt v. State, PD-0597-15.....9-10

Texas Courts of Appeals:

Dallas County v. Sweitzer, 881 S.W.2d 757
(Tex. App.—Dallas 1994, writ denied).....19

Dodson v. State, 988 S.W.2d 833
(Tex. App.—San Antonio 1999, no pet.).....10, 14, 17

Perez v. State, 938 S.W.2d 761
(Tex. App.—Austin 1997, pet. ref’d)..... 10, 12-17, n. 4, n. 5

Franks v. State, 219 S.W.3d 494
(Tex. App.—Austin 2007, pet. ref’d).....18-20

Smith v. State, --S.W.3d--, No. 10-15-00263-CR, 2017 WL 1573148
(Tex. App.—Waco delivered April 26, 2017).....9-10, 12, 15-16, 19

Statutes/Rule:

Tex. Code Crim. Proc. art. 42.12, §6(a).....9, n. 1

Tex. Code Crim. Proc. 42.12, §6(c).....16, n. 5

Tex. Code Crim. Proc. art. 42A.202(b).....9, n. 1

Tex. R. App. P. 27.1(b).....10-11, 17-20

Secondary Source:

George E. Dix & John M. Schmolesky,
Texas Practice Series: Criminal Practice and Procedure,

43B Tex. Prac., Criminal Practice And Procedure § 55:25 (3d ed.).....14-15, n. 4
